TRANSCRIPT OF WILL OF HENRIETTA ALLENSWORTH

Know all men by these presents That I Henrietta Allensworth of The County of Christian and State of Kentucky being of sound & disposing mind and memory do make and publish This my last will and Testament hereby revoking all wills heretofore made by me.

First I give and bequeath to my daughter Emily M. Farour [Farrier] Six hundred dollars in cash my John Mule Buggy & harness Tin safe dining table and one cow and calf named Mos.

Second I give and bequeath to my son William Allensworth my claybank horse sugar chest Lounge and one cow and calf named Moll.

Third I give and bequeath to my daughter Ann Virginia Vaughan Two hundred dollars in cash my gold specks and stew[ball horse] Kitter.

Fourth I give and bequeath to my grandson James Henry Lewis my bay mare Nell.

Fifth I give and bequeath to my grandson John Rubin Evans the male colt named Coby of my bay mare Nell which I have given to James Henry Lewis.

Sixth I give and bequeath to my grand-daughter Ann Butler Lewis my side saddle and trunk.

Seventh I give and bequeath to my grand-daughter Catherine Evans two hundred dollars in cash.

In testimony of all of which I have heretofore set my hand and seal this 5th day of May 1857.

Test:

Jno A Catlett

Henrietta Allensworth (Seal)

J. A. Swenny

State of Kentucky)

Christian County)

I John S. Bryan clerk of the County Court for said do certify that the foregoing will of Henrietta Allensworth deceased was on this day filed in said Court read & proven in the manner required by law to be The act and deed of said Henrietta Allensworth by the several oaths of Jno A Catlett & J.A. Sweeny The subscribing witnesses thereto & was thereupon ordered To [be]recorded. Whereupon said Will together with this certificate hath been duly recorded in my office.

Given under my hand this 7th day of September 1857.

Att.

John S. Bryan

This will is filed in Will Book Q, pages 243-244 in Christian Co, KY.